

City of Milwaukee

Pass

15:0

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	181	743	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/26	6/2019			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final action:	3/26/2019			
Effective date:									
Title:		Resolution authorizing payment of judgment in lawsuit, 4830 West Vliet Street, LLC v. City of Milwaukee., Case No. 17-CV-5413.							
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	SUI	SUITS PAYMENT							
Attachments:	1. C	1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Fiscal Impact Statement							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	Tally	
2/26/2019	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	AS	SIGNED TO			
3/18/2019	0		ARY & LEGI TTEE	SLAT	ION RE	COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0	

4/5/2019 181743

ORIGINAL

3/26/2019

0

0

COMMON COUNCIL

MAYOR

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing payment of judgment in lawsuit, 4830 West Vliet Street, LLC v. City of Milwaukee., Case No. 17-CV-5413.

ADOPTED

SIGNED

This Resolution authorizes a settlement payment in the lawsuit of *4830 West Vliet Street, LLC v. City of Milwaukee.*, Case No. 17-CV-5413, in the amount of \$48,898.16

Resolution

Whereas, The plaintiff, 4830 West Vliet Street, LLC, has filed a lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee for damage to its property interests in connection with the maintenance and vacation of an adjoining alley and which resulted in a judgment against the City of Milwaukee plus interest to the projected payment date of \$48,898.16; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to pay the judgment in this lawsuit; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officials be and are hereby authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$48,898.16 payable to the order of the Schmidt, Rupke, Tess-Mattner & Fox, S.C. Trust Account, in full and final settlement of all monetary damages sought in this lawsuit, including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, on receipt of a Satisfaction of Judgment, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 636505, Fund No. 0001, Organization

No. 1490, Program No. 2632, Sub Class No. S118 City Attorney ABS February 25, 2019

1081-2017-1392:257161